

Rajender Kumar Vs. State & Anr.

CWP No. 10464/2024

15.07.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocates General, with Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

Reply has not been filed.

At the request of learned Assistant Advocate General, three weeks' further time, by way of indulgence, is granted to file reply. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

15th July, 2025 (rohit)