

Rajender Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

CWP No.10464 of 2024

02.09.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. V.D. Khidtta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General with Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

Three weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder. List thereafter.

September 02, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge